

1st year maintenance bill

49

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Ch-H :-	NA CARD				
Name of road :-	Tharphari				
PAID Road to Mahanandhak					
Name of Contractor :-	Kumar				
Amarjeet Singh, Patel Nagar Patna.					
Agreement No:-	125 BD/2020-21				
Date of Commencement:-	31/12/2020				
Actual date of completion of main Construction work:-	23/02/2023				
Meghrajment					
① Restoration of drain cuts etc.					
9 x 5.70m x 1.15m x 0.70m =	17.70				
12 x 6.20m x 1.10m x 0.30m =	24.55				
4 x 4.80 m x 1.00m x 0.30m =	6.34				
					48.59
② Making up drains and shoulders etc.					
7 x 30m x 1.20m =	252.00				
1 x 15m x 1.20m =	18.00				
					270.00
③ Patch repair over bitum-mens surface etc.					
22 x 0.70m x 0.70m =	10.78				
15 x 0.70m x 0.60m =	6.30				
15 x 0.60m x 0.60m =	5.40				

Continuation 22-48me

saturation $P_{196} =$

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			13.5	ft	19633.5
(2) Making up Berms/ Shoulder etc.					
B.M. vide T.M.D. P.N. (41)					
I.H. (2) =			270	sqm	
@ Rs. 60.28/m ² - Rs.					16276.2
(3) maintenance of Bituminous Surface etc.					
B.M. vide T.M.D. P.N. (41)					
I.H. (3) =			22.48	m ²	
@ Rs. 310.29/m ² - Rs.					6975.2
(4) maintenance of H.P. Culvert B.M. vide T.M. D. P.N. (42)					
I.H. (4) =			3.10		
@ Rs. 1166.58/each - Rs.					3500.2
(5) Maintenance Road Section B.M. vide T.M.D. P.N. (42)					
I.H. (5) =			0.10	km	
@ Rs. 1164.58/km - Rs.					116.4
(6) Maintenance of 20cm road Km. Rs. 51 etc.					
B.M. vide T.M.D. P.N. (42)					
I.H. (6) =			0.12	km	
@ Rs. 647.51/km - Rs.					78.2

Continuation

Rs 4657.2

C.P.D.

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
(7) cutting of branches of tree etc.			13.5	ft.	465720
Qty. vide T.M.D. P.H. (42)					
I.H. (7) = 24.0					
@ Rs. 113.99/each - ft.					2280
(8) cutting of shrubs from road way etc.					
Qty. vide T.M.D. P.H. (42)					
I.H. (8) = 10.0					
@ Rs. 6.98/each - ft.					7000
(9) cutting of grass and weeds etc.					
Qty. vide T.M.D. P.H. (42)					
I.H. (9) = 4.0					
@ Rs. 2.33/m ² - ft.					9000
(10) painting of parapet of C.D. road etc.					
Qty. vide T.M.D. P.H. (42)					
I.H. (10) = 61.92 m ²					
@ Rs. 16.83/m ² - ft.					10420
					Rs. 479210
Add 12% GST					Rs. 575000

Continuation Rs. 5367100

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			13.5	R ₁	5367.1-
Add 1/2 Lab area (res)			R ₁ (1)		4792-
Add 1/2 Lab area (res)			R₁(1)		54150-
Less 10.33 % of 13.5 R ₁			13.5 R ₁		25594-
Net payable payment				R ₁	48538-
DAO Chf Signature 25.07.24 EE					

Material statement

- (1) Earthwork- 89.09 m³
- (2) stone chips- 0.61 m³
- (3) Bitumen = 48.11 kg

Signature
25/07/24
AE WSE